

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13681/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in WA No. 1/2002 & RP No. 29/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

LALHIMGLIANA BAWITLUNG AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MIZORAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23097 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Anand, adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhnan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shreepal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master